TOWN OF BECKET PUBLIC HEARING LEGAL NOTICE

The Planning Board will hold a public hearing pursuant to M.G.L. c. 40A, § 5 on Wednesday November 29, 2017 at 7:00 P.M. at the Town Hall, 557 Main Street, Becket, Massachusetts, on a petition of the Selectboard to consider amending the Town of Becket Zoning By-Laws as follows:

Add a new section 6.8 TEMPORARY MORATORIUM ON RECREATIONAL ESTABLISHMENTS that would provide for a temporary moratorium on the use of land or structures in the Town for Recreational Marijuana Establishments and further to amend the Table of Contents by adding Section 6.8 TEMPORARY MORATORIUM ON RECREATIONAL ESTABLISHMENTS.

Add a new section 6.9 TEMPORARY MORATORIUM ON MEDICAL MARIJUANA TREATMENT CENTERS that would provide for a temporary moratorium on the use of land or structures in the Town for Recreational Marijuana Establishments and further to amend the Table of Contents by adding Section 6.9 TEMPORARY MORATORIUM ON MEDICAL MARIJUANA TREATMENT CENTERS.

The complete text of these proposed amendments to the Becket

Zoning By-Laws are on file at the office of the Town Clerk and the office of the Town Administrator at the Becket Town Hall, 557 Main Street, Becket, Massachusetts and are available for inspection during regular business hours (8:30-4:30, Monday through Friday). They are also available for review on the Town of Becket website at www.townofbecket.org. Any person interested or wishing to be heard should appear at the time and place designated. If unable to attend please submit comments in writing to the Planning Board, 557 Main Street, Becket, MA 01223. THE PLANNING BOARD by Robert T. Ronzio, Chair

NOTE to Jessie: The above PUBLIC LEGAL NOTICE should run in the Berkshire Eagle on 10/25/17 and 11/1/17.